530 NW 27th Street

Health Assessment

Benton County Health Department

PO Box 579, Corvallis, OR 97339-0579

main 541-766-6835
fax 541-766-6186

Www.co.benton.or.us/health

https://www.co.benton.or.us/community health assessment.pdf

Health Improvement Plan

https://www.co.benton.or.us/health improvement plan.pdf

Administration

Mitch Anderson, Health Department Director

Charlie Fautin, RN, MPH, Health Administrator

Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)

Morry McClintock
Deputy Director and CFO for Health Management

Bruce Thompson, MD
Health Officer

Board of Commissioners

541-766-6805
mitchell.c.anderson@co.benton.or.us

541-766-6840
charlie.fautin@co.benton.or.us

541-766-6291
morry.mcclintock@co.benton.or.us

541-766-6655
bruce.thomson@co.benton.or.us

541-766-6800, fax 541-766-6893

P.0O. Box 3020, Corvallis, OR 97339-3020
205 NW 5% Street, Corvallis, OR 97330

Community Health Centers of Benton & Linn Counties

Annabelle Jaramillo, Chair
Anne Schuster, Vice-Chair
Jay Dixon

541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186

http://bentonlinnhealthcenters.org/

Sherlyn Dahl
Community Health Centers Director

Kristin Bradford, MD
Medical Director

Tony Flores, MS-HCM
Deputy Director of Clinical Operations

e Alsea Rural Health Center
435 E. Alder St., Alsea, OR 97324
e Benton Health Center
530 NW 27t St., Corvallis, OR 97330
e East Linn Health Center
100 Mullins Dr., Suite A-1, Lebanon, OR 97355
e Llincoln Health Center
121 SE Viewmont Ave., Corvallis, OR 97333

541-766-6835
sherlyn.dahl@co.benton.or.us

541-766-6835
kristin.bradford@co.benton.or.us

541-766-6657
tony.flores@co.benton.or.us

541-487-7116, fax 541-487-4076
541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186
541-451-6920, fax 541-451-6924

541-766-3546, fax 541-766-6143
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e Monroe Health Center

610 Dragon Dr., Monroe, OR 97456 541-847-5143, fax 541-847-5144
e Sweet Home Center

799 Long St., Sweet Home, OR 97386 541-367-3888, fax 541-367-2407
Environmental Health main 541-766-6841, fax 541-766-6248
4077 SW Research Way, Corvallis, OR 97333 541-766-6842
Bill Emminger, Division Manager bill.emminger@co.benton.or.us
Medical / Vital Records 541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186
Sheena Selves, Vital Records 541-766-6622

sheena.selves@co.benton.or.us

Mental Health 541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186
After Hours Mental Health Line 1-888-232-7192
Crisis Services / Adult Mental Health 541-766-6620

Kent Hill, Division Manager kent.s.hill@co.benton.or.us

Substance Abuse Treatment / Children’s Mental Health / Behaviorists 541-766-6140

Sherry Sullens, Program Manager sherry.sullens@co.benton.or.us
Assertive Community Treatment (ACT) 541-766-6145

Raina Wickham, ACT Manager raina.wickham@co.benton.or.us
Developmental Diversities Program 541-766-6158

Jasper Smith, Program Manager jasper.smith@co.benton.or.us

Public Health 541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186
24/7 CD Reporting 541-766-6835
Maternal Child Health / Immunizations / Family Planning 541-766-0136
MaiKia Moua, Nursing Manager maikia.moua@co.benton.or.us
Women Infants & Children 541-766-6377
LaNoi Case, Program Manager lanoi.case@co.benton.or.us
Health Navigation 541-766-6839
Kelly Volkmann, Program Manager kelly.volkmann@co.benton.or.us
Healthy Communities / Health Promotion 541-766-6124
Tatiana Dierwechter, Program Manager tatiana.dierwechter@co.benton.or.us

Revised 12/16


mailto:bill.emminger@co.benton.or.us
mailto:heena.selves@co.benton.or.us
mailto:kent.s.hill@co.benton.or.us
mailto:jasper.smith@co.benton.or.us
mailto:kelly.volkmann@co.benton.or.us
mailto:tatiana.dierwechter@co.benton.or.us

